Optical Metro Aggregation Router
KEY APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
CUSTOMER CHALLENGES
& RS 38000 SOLUTIONS Challenge: Ensure interoperability with
Internet core routers
Solution: MPLS-implementation certified
interoperable with core routers. Full support

Printed in the USA V 1.7   6/01
RS 38000 Optical Metro Aggregation Router
Ordering Information
Part No. Product Description
R38-CHS 16-slot router chassis, backplane,
switch fabric, and fan tray (also
requires R38-CM4-256, SYS-OS,
R32-PAC, or R32-PDC)
R32-PAC AC power supply (two minimum
configuration, up to four total)
R32-PDC DC power supply (one, or two for
redundancy from same DC source)
R38-CM4-256 Control module (one required, second
for redundancy)
R38-FAN Fan tray assembly (one ships with
system, for spare parts)
R38-SWF Switching Fabric module (one ships
with system, optional second for
redundancy)
System Software
SYS-OS RS router operating system software